CHANGE ORDER NO: /1 CONTRACT NO: 13453 PO NO: 19-1732

PROJECT NO & NAME 917-7912 SW 170th Street (CR 241) Widen & Resurfqace - From Levy County Line
to South of Archer - LAP

DATE: 7/9/2024

Under our AGREEMENT dated 7/9/2024 , you are hereby authorized and directed to make the

following change(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of The Agreement:

All work, labor, material, and equipment required to widen and resurface SW 170th Street from STA 146+30 to STA
168+53.32 in accordance with the plans dated May 2022. Work shall be paid in accordance with the attached
pricing sheet which totals $807,146.64.

Increase the Contract Amount $807,146.64 to fund the widening and resurfacing work from STA 146+30 to STA
168+53.32 in accordance with the plans dated May 2022. Quantities and cost are to be tracked separately from the
rest of the project. Funds from the FDOT grant are not to be used for this scope of work. The work wil! be funded
from local funds.

The aforementioned work was not included in the original Contract; this change order satisfies the requirements of
Paragraph 15 of the General Terms and Conditions and the price contained herein are in accordance with
Paragraph 16.4 of the General Terms & Conditions. The price is not completely covered by existing unit prices. Price
for Work contained herein not covered by existing unit prices are hereby established by mutual acceptance of the
prices detailed and outlined herein.

Contract Amount Contingency Contract Price
Original Totals:| $ 3,485,576.50 | $ 174,278.83 | $ 3,659,855.33
Sum or Prior Changes:| $ - S - $ -
This Change Order: | S 807,146.64 | S - s 807,146.64
Current Totals:| 4,292,723.14 | § 174,278.83 | S 4,467,001.97
The time for completion shall be increased by 0 working days due to this Change Order.

The Substantial Completion Time is now 120 working days.

Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be
performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above,
as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the Agreement shall
constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to the change set
forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. This change Order is not valid until approved
by the County.



EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER

L‘-L"
. ] [
CONTRACTOR W/ Atuerd Corssav et Gomeniy COUNTY - ALACHUA COUNTY, FL

Name! "Thve Diare s Mary Alford, Chair
Title: Awpsrry e T Board of County Commissioners
Attest: LS J/ ATTEST:
Name: Joo/ (Are67
Title: 20767 MM AnaC e
J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq.
APPROVED TO FORM:
County Attorney

Date of Execution by County:




SW 170™ Street (CR 241) — North end of FDOT project to SW 143rd Street
Project No. 917-7912

ITEM NO. [DESCRIPTION [.QuANT| UNIT JUNIT PRICE |AMOUNT BID
SW 170th Street - STA, 146+30 to STA 168+53.32 - Projecy No. 917-7912
1021 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS 42,500.00 42,500.00
104103  [SEDIMENT BARRIER 750 LF 2.50 1,875.00
1011 |CLEARING & GRUBBING ! L 120,614.00 {120,614.00
11071 [MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE 15 EA 350 5,250.00
1201 |REGULAR EXCAVTION 169 CY 3195 5281.25
1204 |SUBSOIL EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY) 500 &Y 14988 24940
1206 |EMBANKMENT 533 €Y 3326 17727.58
1604 |TYPE B STABILIZATION 986 Y 11.15 10993.9
285701  |OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 1 (DRIVEWAYS) 1,463 sY 18.64 27270.32
285706  |OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 6 (SIDESTREETS) 160 sY 18.64 2982.4
285709  |OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9 825 Y 12775 22893.75
327705  [MILLING EXIST ASP PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH 4,517 Sy 52 23488.4
334152 |SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCREIE, TYPE SP, PG 7622 588.0 ™ 1189 111132
337780 |ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TYPE FC-9.5, PG 76-22 575.0 ™  |i95 112125
430174 218 [PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIF/ARCH, 18"SD 27 LF 184.32 4976.64
430175118 |PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATL, ROUND, 18" S/CD 64 LF 108.55 6947.2
4251910  |INLET (CLOSED FLUME) 1 EA 111500 11500
430984 125 |MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL RD, 18" SD 2 EA 11385 4770
430984 625 |MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH,, 18" SD 2 EA  |rs06 5052
520110 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F 582 F o leo 34920
52024  |CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D 341 LF 150 17732
5221  |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" 600 Y 1108 64800
5222 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" 520 SY 1144 74880
5272  |DETECTABLE WARNINGS 104 SF g 9360
57012  [PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD 5000 SY 3.8 19400
700111  |SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF 1 EA 437 437
700150  |SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE 14 A |rg7s 4025
71090  |PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (2 APPLICATIONS) 1 1S [5300 2309
71111123 |[THERMOPLASITIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" 117 LF |5 76 673.92
71111125 |[THERMOPLASITIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" 191 LF 11.04 2108.64
71111160 |THERMOPLASITIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE (SCHOOL) 2 EA  |e17 1634
. 71116101 | THERMOPLASITIC, STD-OTH, WHITE, SOLID, 6" 0.82 GM 8744 7170.08
71116201 |THERMOPLASITIC, STD-OTH, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" 0.236 GM  e744 2063.58
71116231 |THERMOPLASITIC, STD-OTH, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", SKIP 0379 M ler4q 3313.98
TOTAL 807,146.64




